
Monroe County Board of Elections 
Special Election Political Calendar 

Mayor - City of Rochester 
 
(This calendar is based on legislation passed by City Council and effective 2/1/2011) 
 

KEY DATES 
Tuesday, March 29, 2011  Date of Special Election 
 

REGISTRATION CUT-OFF DATES 
Friday, March 04, 2011  Last day to mail (postmark) registration form     §5-210(3) 
Wednesday, March 09, 2011  Last day for Board of Elections to receive mail registration form  §5-210(3) 
Monday, March 21, 2011  Last day to register in person at the Board of Election    §5-210(3) 
 

ABSENTEE BALLOTS 
Tuesday, March 22, 2011  Last day to postmark application by mail      §8-400(2)(c) 
Monday, March 28, 2011  Last day to apply in person at Board of Elections for absentee ballot §8-400(2)(c) 
Monday, March 28, 2011  Last day to postmark absentee ballot      §8-412(1) 
Tuesday, March 29, 2011  Last day to deliver absentee ballot in person to Board of Elections  §8-412(2) 
Tuesday, April 05, 2011  Last day for the Board of Elections to receive absentee ballot by mail §8-412(2) 
Monday, April 11, 2011  Last day for the BOE to receive military absentee ballot by mail  §10-114(1) 
 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
Friday, February 25, 2011  32 Day Pre-Election Filing Due       §6200.2(a) 
Friday, March 18, 2011  11 Day Pre-Election Filing Due       §6200.2(a) 
Monday, April 25, 2011  27 Day Post-Election Filing Due       §6200.2(a) 


